

**City of West Allis**  
**2016 Project No. 17**  
**Bid Opening - 8/31/16**

**SANITARY SEWER RELAY & SANITARY SEWER SPOT RELAYS**

Various Locations within the City of West Allis

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 53072		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225		UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Road New Berlin, WI 53146		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	8" Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,895 Lin. Ft.	\$118.00	223,610.00	\$119.00	225,505.00	\$120.00	227,400.00	\$112.00	212,240.00	\$118.13	223,856.35
2	10" Sanitary Sewer Relay	997 Lin. Ft.	\$138.00	137,586.00	\$131.00	130,607.00	\$125.00	124,625.00	\$140.00	139,580.00	\$111.76	111,424.72
3	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Spot Repair	1 Unit	\$8,350.00	8,350.00	\$5,600.00	5,600.00	\$6,500.00	6,500.00	\$8,600.00	8,600.00	\$3,190.94	3,190.94
4	10" Sanitary Sewer Spot Relay	1 Unit	\$9,250.00	9,250.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$8,900.00	8,900.00	\$3,454.31	3,454.31
5	3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (13)	146 Vert. Ft.	\$300.00	43,800.00	\$180.00	26,280.00	\$180.00	26,280.00	\$186.00	27,156.00	\$402.67	58,789.82
6	3'-6" Diameter O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1)	19 Vert. Ft.	\$650.00	12,350.00	\$360.00	6,840.00	\$785.00	14,915.00	\$485.00	9,215.00	\$467.52	8,882.88
7	Sanitary Reconnect	123 Unit	\$90.00	11,070.00	\$240.00	29,520.00	\$100.00	12,300.00	\$52.00	6,396.00	\$207.11	25,474.53
8	Sanitary Riser Abandonment	31 Unit	\$115.00	3,565.00	\$200.00	6,200.00	\$750.00	23,250.00	\$220.00	6,820.00	\$204.96	6,353.76
9	6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (2)	12 Lin. Ft.	\$115.00	1,380.00	\$200.00	2,400.00	\$100.00	1,200.00	\$98.00	1,176.00	\$232.12	2,785.44
10	Temporary 10" to 8" Connection	1 Unit	\$250.00	250.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$740.00	740.00	\$673.43	673.43
11	Sanitary Manhole Abandonment	3 Unit	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$400.00	1,200.00	\$280.00	840.00	\$1,983.43	5,950.29
12	Bulkhead 8" Sanitary	1 Unit	\$250.00	250.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$400.00	400.00	\$165.00	165.00	\$944.22	944.22
13	7" Concrete Pavement	1,133 Sq. Yds.	\$39.00	44,187.00	\$33.00	37,389.00	\$39.00	44,187.00	\$44.50	50,418.50	\$47.96	54,338.68
14	8" Concrete Pavement	290 Sq. Yds.	\$41.00	11,890.00	\$38.00	11,020.00	\$40.00	11,600.00	\$50.00	14,500.00	\$53.17	15,419.30
15	8" Concrete Base	607 Sq. Yds.	\$40.00	24,280.00	\$38.00	23,066.00	\$40.00	24,280.00	\$41.30	25,069.10	\$44.46	26,987.22
16	Pavement Ties	2,034 Each	\$8.00	16,272.00	\$5.00	10,170.00	\$1.00	2,034.00	\$4.00	8,136.00	\$4.38	8,908.92
17	3" H.M.A. Pavement	104 Tons	\$105.00	10,920.00	\$176.00	18,304.00	\$125.00	13,000.00	\$181.00	18,824.00	\$184.80	19,219.20
18	Tack Coat	61 Gallons	\$11.00	671.00	\$2.00	122.00	\$4.00	244.00	\$2.05	125.05	\$2.10	128.10
19	Slurry Backfill	140 Cu. Yds.	\$75.00	10,500.00	\$60.00	8,400.00	\$55.00	7,700.00	\$55.00	7,700.00	\$76.40	10,696.00
20	Cellular Concrete	26 Cu. Yds.	\$160.00	4,160.00	\$200.00	5,200.00	\$140.00	3,640.00	\$176.00	4,576.00	\$35.31	918.06
21	Type "C" Lawn Replacement	4 Sq. Yds.	\$20.00	80.00	\$25.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	4,000.00	\$38.00	152.00	\$105.00	420.00
22	Inlet Protection Barriers	39 Units	\$25.00	975.00	\$50.00	1,950.00	\$50.00	1,950.00	\$40.00	1,560.00	\$122.40	4,773.60
23	Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$100.00	100.00	\$9,300.00	9,300.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$10,267.55	10,267.55
<b>Total</b>			<b>576,996.00</b>		<b>566,173.00</b>		<b>558,055.00</b>		<b>554,388.65</b>		<b>603,857.32</b>	